

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

## IRRIGATION DIVISION DISTRICT NORTH WAZIRISTAN

Officer's colony Miranshah

E-mail: <a href="mailto:irrigation.nwtd@gmail.com">irrigation.nwtd@gmail.com</a> Tel: 0928-300508.

No. 448 /1-M Dated Miranshah the: 20/09/2023

To,

The Director General

Information & Public Relation Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Subject: <u>CANCELLATION OF NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING.</u>

It is notified for general information of all concerned that the Notice Inviting Tender published in daily Aaj newspaper dated 19/08/2023, bearing No. Inf (P): 2002-2023 for the Works namely "Construction of Irrigation Tube Wells / Lift Irrigation Schemes and Solarization of existing Irrigation Tube Wells in Merged Areas (AIP) ADP No.2183/210588 (2023-24)" is hereby cancelled due to ban on developmental works by Election Commission of Pakistan.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

#### Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer Irrigation Department Merged Area Peshawar for information please.
- 2. Superintending Engineer (South) Irrigation Department Merged Area Peshawar for information please.
- 3. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Add: House No 3F-I Rehman Baba Road University town, Peshawar for information & necessary action please.
- 4. PS to Secretary Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information please.
- 5. Assistant Director Web Secretary Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information & necessary action please.

-sd-EXECUTIVE ENGINEER



# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER IRRIGATION DIVISION DISTRICT NORTH WAZIRISTAN

Officer's colony Miranshah

E-mail: irrigation.nwtd@gmail.com Tel: 0928-300508.

### **CANCELLATION OF NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING.**

It is notified for general information of all concerned that the Notice Inviting Tender published in daily Aaj newspaper dated 19/08/2023, bearing No. Inf (P): 2002-2023 for the Works namely "Construction of Irrigation Tube Wells / Lift Irrigation Schemes and Solarization of existing Irrigation Tube Wells in Merged Areas (AIP) ADP No.2183/210588 (2023-24)" is hereby cancelled due to ban on developmental works by Election Commission of Pakistan.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER